OLLED DOCUMENT FOR

-
ot
z
0
[5]
<
2
[
Z
]
[ 4
x
Q
2
x*
fad

. RELEASZD SOR PUBLICATION

ORGANIZATION SHOULD

TO CHANGE AND THE

2
g
2
=
o
o
@
B
3
1L
F
3
u,
2
™
3
g
[~
Q
un

52
W
L
o u
5=
“g
o i
% ]
3
z9
Y-
<0

W

FHES DRAUIHG S A COHERGLLED DOCUMEMT .

v

MY, 1998,

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

4
HY AMP [NCORPORATED.

THIS DRAMING IS UNPUSLISHED.

© cormicHt 1238

e T IS IMPORGIATION (S GOMTIGENTIAL ARD 4351 ROLOBED. YO NOAL Ok SOMMLE EON THAY

AP

NOTES:

. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH GUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

A USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT
USED.

3y GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
QO-LECTRIC PRESS.

*

SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 80)
ARE USED OWM ITEM 32

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

LUBRICATE DAILY USING NQ. 20
MACHINE Oil.

GREASE LIGHTLY,

~
P m’

*TRADEMARK OF AMP INCORPORATED

30761

FRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE

POST-FEED 1-53/8 STROKE

PARTS WITH QTY OF |REF.

BRACKET (REF)
AMP-O-LECTRIC® PRESS GUARD (REF)

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)

ADAPTOR PLATE
(REF})

BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-16 X .75 {REF)

162_BREF  690517-1] SPACER 71
161 fRER|  22594.81 MEX, NUT 0 | -
160 FREFI  240628-1} PLATE, ADJ 89 ¢
159 BREF] 240626.1] SHAFT, PIVOT 48 ;&
158 gREF] 240633-1] BUSHING 87
1s7_JREE] 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 46 oy
156 §REF| 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT 85 ~
155 §REF| 240632-2] SCREW, ADJ Y 0
154 {REF| 240659.3( PIN, CAM ROLLER 83 1D
153 JREF]  240658-11 CAM, ROLLER 62 1%
152 JREF| 454398-1]1 ROD, FEED &
151 50
150 JREF] 454220-1| CAP, RAM 59
149 FREF]  453736-1]| HOUSING 58
"= 148 52
REF]  21045-3] RING. RETAINING ‘C’ (,187 DIA)} FEED PIN 147 56
- 146 RREF|  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
145 [REF| 691499 || SPRING, FEED FINGER H. 54
- - s [REFI240635 || FINGER, FEED 53
REF| 5. 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .60) FEED ADJ ROD 1¢3 [REE| 240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
REF| 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 41 50
REF| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50} LEVER 40 § 1 |1 2l662- 7] BOLT, CRIMPER o
135 | 1 |690501-d] CAM, PoST FEED I~ 5/8 STROKE |8
 — | 22260.5] WASH, FLAT [NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 a7
EF| 218934 WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 4
REF 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON a5
2 | 210245] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 455474 -1 | RAM P
REF 21024-5! WASH, { OCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 1 1 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED a3
<1 21024-4] WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 § 1 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 2
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE _ 132 11 1&90223-1] SPACER, DISC 0
2 12101841 NUT HEX. MACH. (4-40) DRAG ETIN I 23241-6] BALL, STEEL. 40
REF| 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ) PLATE 130 f 690170.1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 139 e DiSC, INSULATION 38
2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS Tie | 1 17-690KH-&; DISC, WIRE
J| 5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HO SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING

" HD (.250 DIA x 1.00) D

RE Q.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

El

N, . PARYT NO, CESCRIiPTION

NO,

e 21004
Z 421075 8] SCR,SKT SET OVAL PoiNT (4 40 % 75 ) DRAG | 125
1 21009.2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 3 N
123 |1 |A0h780-1] APPLILPIOR BRSIC [ SUD ASSY § 22
1 | 1- 210021 SCR, BTN D SOC CAP (6-32 x .2€) CAM 22 7 " 1
121 30
REF| 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH {6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 2
Tue | 1 [369045)-21 SPACER, STRIPPER 2
T _lus I 1 |2406389-1[ STRIPPER IFTI |
2 |2:21002 2| SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP ({8-32 x 5S¢ ) STRIPPER | 117 JREF| 455676.1] PLATE, BASE 26
REF| 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP e 12 22354 -8 DRAG, STUD __ 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL {15 | 1 |455618-1] PLATE STRIP GUIDE 24
4 | 3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 {~~ PLATE, STRIP HOLD 2
REF|-24073:9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 13 {2 |[4-22281-]] SPRING, DRAG 22
: 112 f= | 240636.1| LEVER, DRAG 21
| 1 [454177-/] DRAG, STOCK 20 jde
~~ | 2- 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 | 1 | AER030-5 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
I [ 23030-f] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 19 [ 1 |488631°5| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 12210907, SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x..50 } SHEARBLADE | JREF! 454178.1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 1
3 [221000-¢| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .38 ) STRIP GUIDE 07_§REF| 4-222849] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
| 12-2[000-&[ SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x .25 ) STRIP GUIDE 106 | | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
REF] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE |05 "
~ | 3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING __ |04}~ SPACER, HOLD DOWN 1
REF| 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 03 | P SPRING, HOLD DOWN R
REF| 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK w2 | 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ BRE
2 | 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES |101 |2 |240(45-8] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE ~ |
REF|4S5T45-1] GUARD, wiNGow g0 §} |240642-1] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i 9
'~ | _465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 19 1 1 32406545 ANVIL 8
~1 __22014-1] _OIiL SYNTHETIC 78 01 [1-246651 2] BLADE. SLUG | R
~1 "454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77§ =~ HOLD DOWN 5
76 §1 | 24066418 SPACER, SHEARBLADE 5
= | 210172 | Sek , DRWE (32 % 1G9 1D PRIE 75— SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
L Sblzeld-t | PLATE 1D 74 Jor CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
REF| 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 [~ SPACER, INSULATION 2
) 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 45640677 CRIMPER, WIRE [ B =
£

TERM APFL SPEE M4-ToBd

CRIMPING DATA

THIS APPLICATOR

WiLL APPLY
PAD LETTEM CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE STR,;“EENGTH 3gc.§? g&
A QB85 14
B Q75 I&
c 071 18
D WNaT USED
m S$IZE | TYPE FEED PRESS REF.
| wiRe JICI F , é 39 B —
INBUEL ATION | ™ e =t
INSULATION RANGE § WIRE RANGE ARPPLICATOR
g o H 3 - i4 INSTRUCTION A1 gncg

REMARKS

AMP O MATOR

ﬁ; S~ I e O

(14 OISO - O3V o8

6 PRy

)
~

DY e 3 T EAD i

REVISION RECORD
S

jLr»
I

'y

BEON |2

=4
k.

DATELL

REVISION RECORD ECN

SET UP GAGE

..E L..l\;:?g'f NO, 66&

AMP INCORPORATED
HARRISBURG, PENNA.

o ra fa 0 2
ey 23
" A I

Cléa79z2/ - t|D

REV. &

R T 260
- CHECKED Yk -
= i Rl
: M AME

ib- MINIATURE

END-FEED S PADE

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

ALSTRICYED TO




